


HYDERABAD INSTITUTE FOR TECHNOLOGY & 
MANAGEMENT SCIENCES. 

 

Address: GCUH Opposite Pinyari Police Station, Kali Mori, Hyderabad, Sindh, Pakistan. - Phone # +92-22-2111877, website: www.gcuh.edu.pk 

 

 

No. & Dated: NIT/ HITMS/ PC/001                       25
th
 April 2024        

Hyderabad Institute for Technology & Management Sciences (HITMS), invites sealed bids from the 

interested Contractors / Firms / Authorized dealers for the following works: 

 

Procurement Method Single Stage One Envelope as per PPRA Rule 2004 (Amended) 36(a) 

Sr. 

No. 
Name of Work 

Tender 

Fee 

Completion 

Time 

Earnest 

Money 

Date of 

issue 

Date of 

Submission 

of Bids 

Date of 

Opening 

Bids 

1 

Supply, Installation, Putting into 

Operation and Demonstration of 72 

KW for Admin Block at HITMS. 

5,000 02 Months 5% 

01-05-2024 

To 

15-05-2024 

16-05-2024 

Up to  

10:00am 

16-05-2024 

Up to  

11:30am 

2 

Supply, Installation, Putting into 

Operation and Demonstration of 96 

KW for Academic Block at HITMS. 

5,000 02 Months 5% 

01-05-2024 

To 

15-05-2024 

16-05-2024 

Up to  

10:00am 

16-05-2024 

Up to  

11:30am 

3 

Providing & Installation of Split Air 

Conditioners 1Ton & 1.5 Ton 

(Inventor) at HITMS. 

3,000 01 Months 5% 

01-05-2024 

To 

15-05-2024 

16-05-2024 

Up to  

10:00am 

16-05-2024 

Up to  

11:30am 

4 
Supply of Multimedia Projectors at 

HITMS. 
2,000 01 Months 5% 

01-05-2024 

To 

15-05-2024 

16-05-2024 

Up to  

10:00am 

16-05-2024 

Up to  

11:30am 

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA/QUALIFICATION: 

i) List of Similar Assignment with cost (at least 4Nos) of Solar Energy System Jobs with documentary evidence 

along with satisfactory completion certificates of last three years. Details of Machinery /equipment and  

Technical Staff for (Tender No.1&2) 

ii) Valid PEC Registration Certificate in relevant category for the year 2024 for (Tender No.1&2) 

iii) Field of Specialization Codes in PEC (CE- 09, CE-10, EE-04, EE-06 & EE-11 for (Tender No.1&2) 

iv) Valid Electric License (Hyderabad Region) for (Tender No.1&2) 

v) Supplier not the individual shall must be registered with alternative energy development board (AEDB) 

              in category C1. (Only for Tender No.1&2) 

vi) Must be registered with GST-FBR, SRB and active taxpayer at both the authorities.  
vii) Bank Statement/Financial Turn over last Three year each work shall be 80% cost of work. 

viii) Three (03) years’ experience in the Relevant Field. 

ix) Affidavit that the bidders have not been Black listed by any Government/Semi Government /Autonomous Body. 

x) Affidavit in which the bidder undertakes that it is not involved in any litigation. 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:  

 Tender documents can be obtained in office timings 9:00am to 3:00pm against the written request on company letter 

head along with Proprietor’s CNIC copy or authorized nominee from the office of the Project Coordinator, Hyderabad 

Institute for Technology & Management Sciences Youth Hostel Kohisar Latifabad Hyderabad Sindh., with a pay 

order / demand draft as tender fee mentioned above (nonrefundable) in favor of “Hyderabad Institute for Technology 

& Management Sciences (HITMS)”.  

 Tender documents can be downloaded from PPRA website: www.ppra.org.pk  or https://www.hitms.edu.pk/ 

 Bids must be offered on the prescribed bidding documents issued by Hyderabad Institute for Technology & 

Management Sciences (HITMS). Including an applicable government taxes (Federal/Provincial/Local Bodies). 

 The tender will be opened by the procurement committee in the presence of bidders or their authorized representative. 

The earnest money at the rate of 5% of bid price should be submitted along with Bid in shape of Call Deposit/Pay 

Order/Demand Draft issued by any scheduled bank of Pakistan in favor of “Hyderabad Institute for Technology & 

Management Sciences (HITMS)”. 

 Conditional bid and bid without earnest money shall not be considered.  

 Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of PPRA Rules 2004 and 

quantity may decrease subject to release of funds.  

 In case any unforeseen situation resulting in closure of office on the date of opening or if government declares holiday, 

the tender shall be submitted/opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.  

 All the terms and conditions of PPRA Rules 2004 (amended) shall be applicable.  

 The Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject any or all bids subject to relevant provisions of 

PPRA Rules, 2004, Govt. of Pakistan and may cancel the bidding process at any time prior to the 

acceptance of a bid or proposal under Rule-33(1) of said Rules 

          PROJECT COORDINATOR 

(HITMS) 

Phone No. 022-3823752 

 

  

http://www.ppra.org.pk/
https://www.hitms.edu.pk/

	hec155-46
	hec294-165

